

T.S. – 25/2023(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000146-2023
J.O Code.WB01398**

**2
30.11.2023**

Date is fixed for DCF.

Plaintiff is without steps.

None moves and appears on behalf of plaintiff.

Plaintiff is to file show-cause as to why this suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **20.12.2023** for filing show-cause by plaintiff.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**