

T.S. – 25/2023(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000146-2023
J.O Code – WB01398**

**3
20.12.2023**

Plaintiff files hazira along with show-cause application supported by affidavit praying for acceptance of the same as stated therein.

On meticulously perusal of the case record it transpires that plaintiff did not file the DCF since the institution of the suit dated 03.10.2023, and even plaintiff did not file DCF today also.

Accordingly, the show-cause application be kept with the record and it will be heard on the next date fixed subject to filing DCF.

Fix **01.02.2024** for hearing of show-cause application subject to filing DCF.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**