

**T.S. – 25/2023(CC)**

**Present: Neyaz Alam  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000146-2023  
J.O Code.WB01398**

**4  
01.02.2024**

Date is fixed for hearing of show-cause application subject to filing DCF.

Plaintiff files hazira along with DCF amounting to Rs.50,000/- supported by firisti.

The suit is taken up for hearing of show-cause application filed by plaintiff.

At the very outset plaintiff counsel verbally sought an adjournment.

Heard, considered.

Fix **12.02.2024** for hearing of show-cause application.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**