

**TS (Com) – 74/2024**  
**T.S. – 25/2023(CC)**

**Present: Neyaz Alam**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,**  
**North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000146-2023**  
**J.O Code.WB01398**

5  
**12.02.2024**

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant no.2 files fresh vakalatnama along with an adjournment application praying for time as stated therein.

Copy served.

Defendant no.1 also files adjournment application praying for time as stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard, perused, prayer for adjournments are considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Defendant no.1 files an application u/o VII r 11 read with Section 151 of CPC praying for rejection of the plaint as stated therein.

Copy served.

Fix **21.03.2024** for hearing of application u/o VII r 11 read with Section 151 of CPC, written objection in the meantime.

Defendants are at liberty to file written objection to the injunction application in the meantime.

Defendants are hereby directed to file written statement within statutory period in accordance with law.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam**  
**Judge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**