

TS (Com) – 74/2024
TS – 25/2023(CC)

Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas

CNR: WBNP19-000146-2023
J.O Code.WB01398

6
07.03.2024

The case record is put up today inadvertently as the next date is fixed on 21.03.2024 whereas CIS shown 07.03.2024.

As the date is shown in CIS today, hence petitioner files hazira and defendant files fresh vakalatnama along with a stay application which are kept with the record.

The next date of this suit has already been fixed on **21.03.2024**.

To date for hearing of application under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 of CPC, written objection in the meantime.

Sd/-Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas