

TS (COM) - 74/2024

TS (CC) - 25/2023

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000146-2023
J.O Code.WB 00612**

10

05.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of application under Section 12 of the CPC read with Section 151 of the CPC and payment of cost to the defendant by the plaintiff.

The Ld. Advocates for both the plaintiffs and the defendants appear and files haziras.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs also files a petition praying for waiver of the payment of cost Rs. 2000/- on the ground as stated therein. Copy not served.

The prayer for waiver of the payment of cost is considered and rejected as none moved the said petition though the learned Advocates were present before the Court.

Now the case record is taken up for hearing of the application under Section 12 of the CPC read with Section 151 of the CPC .

Heard the Ld. Advocates for the plaintiffs and the defendants at length and concluded.

Fix **03.01.2025** for passing order.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**