

**TS (Com) – 74/2024**  
**TS – 25/2023(CC)**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,**  
**North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000146-2023**  
**J.O Code.WB00612**

**12**  
**06.02.2025**

Today is fixed for passing order in respect of the application under Section 12 of the CPC read with Section 151 of the CPC.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira.

The defendant takes no steps.

At the time of passing the Order it transpires that some further clarifications are necessary.

Fix **20.02.2025** for clarification and further hearing.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti**

**Judge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**