

TS (Com) – 74/2024

TS – 25/2023(CC)

Present :: Joy Sankar Roy

(J.O Code.WB00858)

**Judge-in-charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000146-2023

15

20.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/o VII rule 11 read with Sec.151 of the CPC.

The Ld. Advocates for the plaintiffs and the defendants appear and file haziras respectively.

The P.O is on duty leave on account of training program, hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.09.2025** for hearing of the application u/o VII rule 11 read with Sec.151 of the CPC.

Written Objection if any, in the meantime.

**Sd/- Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-in-charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**